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Background



Mental Health 
Mental health epidemic
   

50% of the US population 
will face mental health issues
    5% need long term care
    15% need short term care
  

Shortage of mental health 
professionals



Stigma
Negative attitudes or 
discrimination towards 
those with mental health 
issues



Fear of Judgmentalness

is a barrier 
to seeking care
to disclosing information



Mental Health 
Screening

PHQ 9



AI & Chatbots Good for structured data

Always available

No moral judgment

No prior research on 
judgmentalness

Most research has 
assumed less judgmental



Chatbot Vs 
Human

Judgmentalness

Use
Disclose
Follow

Research Model

Stigma

-
-

+

-



Study 1



Participants

US PopulationWho contacts mental health 
screening services?

80% need no treatment 
15% need short term care
5% need long term care

80% need no treatment 
15% need short term care 
5% need long term care

300 participants on Amazon Mechanical Turk
49% female, mean age 43
55% prior experience with mental health issues
85% were White, 8% Black, 6% Asian, and 1% other



Vignette Experiment
Participants watched a 
video of a screening 
following best practice
 

Half told it was a nurse
Half told it was AI
 

Complete control to ensure 
all treatments were   
exactly the same



Measures

Stigma
Willingness to Use
Disclose Information
Follow Advice 

Judgmentalness 
Controls 
age, gender, race, income, 
past mental health experience,
trust in hospital



Chatbot

Judgmentalness

Use
Disclose
Follow

Results

Stigma

-.27*
-.22
 .00

-.94***
-.78***
-.61***

.23**

.21**

* p<.05
** p<.01
*** p<.001

.12*



Robustness Check
New Treatment with
No emotional support

New Measures 
of Stigma and
Judgmentalness

541 participants from
Prolific Academic



Chatbot

Judgmentalness

Use
Disclose
Follow

Results

Stigma

-.15
-.09
 .06

-1.08***
-.75***
-.62***

-.04

.20***

.12**

New Treatment
(No Emotional Support)



Study 2



Qualitative Interview Study

Goal was to understand why people 
perceive chatbots to be judgmental

Specifically, the theoretical factors 
influencing chatbot judgmentalness



Participants
41 Participants from Indiana University
Students (34), Faculty (6), and Staff (1)
 59% female, mean age 26
93% prior experience
35% were White, 8% Black, 40% Asian, and 15% other



Method
Watched the Original Video 
Answered Interview Questions about
Why the chatbot might be perceived as judgmental



Analysis
Two researchers, one interviewer, one non-interviewer

Open Coding

Thematic Coding

Theoretical Coding

Diagramming Relationships







Deep 
Understanding Judgmentalness

Results Real Life 
Experience

Being 
Validated

Being 
Heard

Emotional 
Understanding

Surface 
Understanding

Social Meaning 
Understanding

A rush to judgment 
without 

understanding me

Stigma



Study 3



Two Experiments
Study 3a Cloud Research
413 Participants
56% female, mean age 47
62% prior experience
80% were White, 11% Black, 4% Asian, and 5% other

Study 3b IU Students
393 Participants
58% female, mean age 19
43% prior experience
63% were White, 1% Black, 31% Asian, and 5% other



Methods

Judgmentalness and three outcomes
Same as Study 1 Robustness Check

Developed and Validated 
new Measures for the 
other constructs 

Treatments same as Study 1



Results

Study 3a p=.022, d=.19
Study 3b p=.031, d=.16

Chatbot more judgmental



Deep 
Understanding Judgmentalness

Results Real Life 
Experience

Being 
Validated

Being 
Heard

Emotional 
Understanding

Surface 
Understanding

Social Meaning 
Understanding

Chatbot

.53

.45

-.26
-.45

-.49
-.62

-.44
-.35

.00
-.05

-.07
-.06

.36

.48

.57

.33

.19

.24

-.21
-.26

-.73
 -.74

-1.8
-1.4



Implications



Judgmentalness

Moral judgment

A rush to judgment 
without understanding



AI is More Judgmental
It doesn’t have a 
deep understanding
(Lesser Importance)

People don’t             
feel heard             
and validated
(Greater Importance)



Emotional Support

         

Human and AI Behavior was Identical

Making the AI better will have only a small effect



Research Implications
Do not theorize that AI is 
less judgmental

More research on 
judgmentalness

More research on AI and 
emotional support



Practical Implications

Should we use AI for 
Mental Health Screening?

Chatbot with 
Emotional Support

Online Form



Questions
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